# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM321221

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 07/22/2011

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PET HEALTH SYSTEMS, LLC		10/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PFIZER INC.	
Street Address:	235 East 42 Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017-5755	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3652893	PET WELLNESS REPORT
Registration Number:	3830149	PET HEALTH SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3645234	EQUINE WELLNESS REPORT
Registration Number:	3649084	FELINE WELLNESS REPORT
Registration Number:	3649083	CANINE WELLNESS REPORT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9739663602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

973-443-2917 Phone:

Email: luzma.e.droz@zoetis.com

**Correspondent Name:** Zoetis

Address Line 1: 100 Campus Drive

Legal Dept. - TRADEMARKS Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T395348
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luzma E. Droz
SIGNATURE:	/luzma e. droz/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0041 DATE SIGNED: 10/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=Nunc Pro Tunc - Trademark#page1.tif
source=Nunc Pro Tunc - Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0042

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

Whereas, **PET HEALTH SYSTEMS, LLC.**, a Tennessee Corporation having a place of business at 833 Creekside Drive, Suite 1, Memphis, TN 38117-5017, ("**ASSIGNOR**") adopted, owned and used the trademarks listed in the attached Trademark Schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

Whereas, **PFIZER INC**, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, NY 10017-5755, ("**ASSIGNEE**") is desirous of acquiring said **Trademarks** and the registrations therefor;

Whereas, pursuant to and as set forth in that certain **Asset Purchase Agreement** between **ASSIGNOR** and **ASSIGNEE** dated July 22, 2011, **ASSIGNOR** assigns the **Trademarks**, the registration therefor and the goodwill associated therewith to **ASSIGNEE**;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** agrees that **ASSIGNOR** hereby assigned unto **ASSIGNEE** *nunc pro tunc* effective as of July 22, 2011, all right, title and interest in and to the **Trademarks**, the registrations therefor, and including all goodwill associated therewith.

In testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR, has signed this instrument this <u>2</u> day of October 2014.

PET HEALTH SYSTEMS, LLC

By: Name: James R. Mc Pea

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0043

## TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

PET WELLNESS REPORT US Reg. No. 3652893

PET HEALTH SYSTEMS US Reg. No. 3830149

EQUINE WELLNESS REPORT US Reg. No. 3645234

FELINE WELLNESS REPORT US Reg. No. 3649084

CANINE WELLNESS REPORT US Reg. No. 3649083

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0044

**RECORDED: 10/27/2014**